### 505531199 06/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5577996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LESTER RICHARD GILLILAND	06/17/2019
DAVIS W. RATCLIFF	06/17/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLID GROUND CORDS, LLC
Street Address:	320 NANCY LYNN LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 3
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37919

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16374415

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8655840105

Email:docketing@pittslake.comCorrespondent Name:PITTS & LAKE, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 51295

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80112.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB G. HORTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob G. Horton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** source=00530791#page1.tif source=00530791#page2.tif

PATENT 505531199 REEL: 049505 FRAME: 0971

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

# Solid Ground Cords, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Serial No. 16/374,415, filed on April 3, 2019, entitled:

# **Electrical Cord Having Plugs With Multi-Functional Light Indicators**

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

6.17.19	Set Millians
Date:	Inventor:
	Lester Richard Gilliland
	8005 Morris Road
	Knoxville, TN 37938
	Knox County, TN

on the date appearing at the root the	reor, an or which took place within my jurisdiction.
the foregoing instrument was duly s	and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledges that
STATE OF	

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

# Solid Ground Cords, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Serial No. 16/374,415, filed on April 3, 2019, entitled:

# **Electrical Cord Having Plugs With Multi-Functional Light Indicators**

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

6/17/19	Davis W. Rtell
Date:	Inventor:
	Davis W. Ratcliff
	448 Ocoee Circle
	Ocoee, TN 37361
	Polk County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF	
STATE OF	
the foregoing instrument was duly s	nd there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledges that
NOTARY PUBLIC	DATE
My Cor	mission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 049505 FRAME: 0973

**RECORDED: 06/18/2019**